
Official Box Score - Final
FDU at Colorado State
02/14/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

FDU 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 1 4

Colorado State 1 2 5 0 2 10 9 2 5

Win: Bentley,Giselle (1-2) Loss: Dollard,Madison (0-1) Save: None.

FDU 2 (0-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

19  Rishel,Madison CF 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
42 Holguin,Brianna 2B 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
27 OSullivan,Kailee 3B 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
12  Milonopoulos,Zoe (SS) DH 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Stone,Ayden 1B 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
22 Quezada,Celeste SS 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
6  Alonso,Hannah (PR/DH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Merkes,Rebecca C 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
88 Valdez,Zoe (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Williams,Olivia RF 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
7  Cunningham,Riley (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
41  Caringer,Finley (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Conklin,Mikayla LF 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0
5  LeDoux,Cheri (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Dollard,Madison P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 Limon,MaryJane (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 2 5 2 2 1 14 2 1 4

BATTING

2B: Milonopoulos (off Bentley); OSullivan (off Bentley).

TB: Milonopoulos 3; OSullivan 2. 2-Out RBI: Merkes. SF: Stone. GDP: Quezada.

Team RISP: 2-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Alonso.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Merkes, Conklin).

Colorado State 10 (4-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

16  Stucky,Lauren LF 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10  Wilson,Jailey 1B 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 PoteetHerrera,Bradie (C) 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

22 Smith,Kyra (1B) 3B 4 0 2 4 0 0 4 0 0 0
23 DeZeeuw,Nadia (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Castillo,Clarissa RF 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
18  Gonzalez,Rylee (PH) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Rutherford,Autumn CF 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
25 Moody,Allyson DH 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Edwards,Abby (3B) C 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
8  Hinson,Lindsey (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 English,Kaylynn SS 2 2 1 4 1 0 3 1 2 0
2  Smith,Jac 2B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
13  Eslinger,Madi (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Bentley,Giselle P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 23 10 9 10 7 1 15 5 2 5

BATTING

2B: Stucky 2 (off Limon) (off Limon); Smith (off Dollard); Moody (off Dollard).

HR: English (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Limon)

TB: Stucky 5; Smith 3; Moody 2; English 4. 2-Out RBI: Gonzalez; Smith. HBP:

Edwards. GDP: Moody.

Team RISP: 5-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: PoteetHerrera.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (PoteetHerrera, Castillo).

FDU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

1 Dollard,Madison (L) 2.0 4 6 6 6 1 16 9 61 25

56 Limon,MaryJane (3) 2.2 5 4 3 1 0 15 14 48 30

Totals 4.2 9 10 9 7 1 31 23 109 55

HB: Dollard. Inher. Rnrs: Limon 3/3.

GO-FO: Dollard 1-3; Limon 2-6.

CSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 Bentley,Giselle (W) 4.2 5 2 2 2 0 20 17 65 36

Totals 5.0 5 2 2 2 1 21 18 65 36

WP: Bentley. SFA: Bentley.

GO-FO: Bentley 5-6.

Umpires: HP: Dan Cowan; 1B: DeWayne Carter; 2B: ; 3B: Scott Tomlinson.

First Pitch:11:50 AM. Duration:1:41.

Attendance:172

Weather:Temp: 64F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
FDU at Colorado State
02/14/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

FDU 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 1 4

Colorado State 1 2 5 0 2 10 9 2 5

FDU starters:
19/cf/Rishel,Madison; 42/2b/Holguin,Brianna; 27/3b/OSullivan,Kailee; 12/dh/Milonopoulos,Zoe; 13/1b/Stone,Ayden; 22/ss/Quezada,Celeste;

18/c/Merkes,Rebecca; 4/rf/Williams,Olivia; 2/lf/Conklin,Mikayla; 1/p/Dollard,Madison;

Colorado State starters:
16/lf/Stucky,Lauren; 10/1b/Wilson,Jailey; 22/3b/Smith,Kyra; 21/rf/Castillo,Clarissa; 7/cf/Rutherford,Autumn; 25/dh/Moody,Allyson;

34/c/Edwards,Abby; 28/ss/English,Kaylynn; 2/2b/Smith,Jac; 14/p/Bentley,Giselle;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - FDU batting

struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Holguin,Brianna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

OSullivan,Kailee flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 1st - CSU batting

Stucky,Lauren singled to shallow right field (2-0 BB).

Wilson,Jailey walked (3-1 BBBKB); Stucky,Lauren advanced to second base.

Smith,Kyra doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Stucky,Lauren scored from second base; Wilson,Jailey advanced

from first base to third base.

Castillo,Clarissa popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-1 BK).

Rutherford,Autumn walked (3-0 BBBB).

CSU substitution: DeZeeuw,Nadia pinch running for Smith,Kyra.

Moody,Allyson flew into double play to lf (1-1 BF); Wilson,Jailey out at HP on the play, lf to c, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

FDU 0 0 0 0

CSU 1 2 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - FDU batting

CSU substitution: PoteetHerrera,Bradie replaces Wilson,Jailey at c, batting 2nd.

CSU substitution: Smith,Kyra replaces DeZeeuw,Nadia at 1b, batting 3rd.

CSU position change: Edwards,Abby now playing 3b from c

Milonopoulos,Zoe doubled to left center (2-1 BKB).

Stone,Ayden reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by English,Kaylynn (E6) (3-2 BKBBF); Milonopoulos,Zoe

advanced to third base.

Quezada,Celeste lined into double play to right center putout by rf (1-1 BF); Milonopoulos,Zoe out at HP on the

play, rf to c, in a double play.

Merkes,Rebecca walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Stone,Ayden advanced to second base.

Williams,Olivia reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 KBSB); Stone,Ayden out at third base, 3b
unassisted.

Bottom of 2nd - CSU batting

Edwards,Abby walked (3-2 BBBKKFB).

CSU substitution: Hinson,Lindsey pinch running for Edwards,Abby.

English,Kaylynn walked (3-0 BBBB); Hinson,Lindsey advanced to second base.

Smith,Jac fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 KBBFB).

Stucky,Lauren walked (3-1 BBFBB); Hinson,Lindsey advanced to third base; English,Kaylynn advanced to second
base.

PoteetHerrera,Bradie singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KK); Hinson,Lindsey scored; English,Kaylynn advanced
to third base; Stucky,Lauren advanced to second base.

Smith,Kyra reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (1-0 B); English,Kaylynn scored; Stucky,Lauren
out at third base, 3b unassisted; PoteetHerrera,Bradie advanced to second base.

Castillo,Clarissa struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FDU 0 1 1 2

CSU 2 1 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - FDU batting

CSU substitution: Edwards,Abby replaces Hinson,Lindsey at 3b, batting 7th.

Conklin,Mikayla grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Rishel,Madison grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Holguin,Brianna lined out to the pitcher (2-2 KBKB).

Bottom of 3rd - CSU batting

Rutherford,Autumn walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Moody,Allyson doubled to left center (1-0 B); Rutherford,Autumn advanced from first base to third base.

Edwards,Abby hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

FDU pitching change: Limon,MaryJane replaces Dollard,Madison.

English,Kaylynn homered to right field, 4RBI (1-1 KB); Rutherford,Autumn scored; Moody,Allyson scored from

second base; Edwards,Abby scored from first base.

Smith,Jac grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Stucky,Lauren doubled to right center (1-0 B).

PoteetHerrera,Bradie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Quezada,Celeste (E6) (3-2 FBFBFFB);
Stucky,Lauren advanced to third base.

PoteetHerrera,Bradie stole second base.

Smith,Kyra flied out to shallow left field putout by cf, RBI (3-2 KBFFBB); Stucky,Lauren scored, unearned.

Castillo,Clarissa flied out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FDU 0 0 0 0

CSU 5 3 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - FDU batting

OSullivan,Kailee doubled to left center (1-0 B).

Milonopoulos,Zoe singled to first base (0-0); OSullivan,Kailee advanced to third base; Milonopoulos,Zoe out at

first base, 1b unassisted.

Stone,Ayden sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-0 BB); OSullivan,Kailee scored.

Quezada,Celeste walked (3-0 BBBB).

FDU substitution: Alonso,Hannah pinch running for Quezada,Celeste.

Alonso,Hannah stole second base.

Merkes,Rebecca singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-2 BKS); Alonso,Hannah scored from second base.

FDU substitution: Cunningham,Riley pinch hitting for Williams,Olivia.

Cunningham,Riley reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Merkes,Rebecca out at second base,
2b to ss.

Bottom of 4th - CSU batting

FDU substitution: Quezada,Celeste replaces Alonso,Hannah at ss, batting 6th.

FDU substitution: Caringer,Finley replaces Cunningham,Riley at rf, batting 8th.

Rutherford,Autumn grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 FB).

Moody,Allyson flied out to deep left field putout by lf (1-1 FB).

Edwards,Abby flied out down the right field line putout by 2b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FDU 2 3 0 1

CSU 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - FDU batting

FDU substitution: LeDoux,Cheri pinch hitting for Conklin,Mikayla.

LeDoux,Cheri popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-2 FKB).

Rishel,Madison reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by English,Kaylynn (E6) (1-0 B).

Rishel,Madison out at first base, 1b unassisted for interference, runner left early.

Holguin,Brianna singled up the middle (2-1 BSB).

Holguin,Brianna advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

OSullivan,Kailee popped up to short (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 5th - CSU batting

FDU defensive substitution: Valdez,Zoe replaces Merkes,Rebecca at c

FDU substitution: Conklin,Mikayla replaces LeDoux,Cheri at lf, batting 9th.

FDU position change: Milonopoulos,Zoe now playing ss from dh

FDU substitution: Alonso,Hannah replaces Quezada,Celeste at dh, batting 6th.

English,Kaylynn flied out to lf (1-0 B).

CSU substitution: Eslinger,Madi pinch hitting for Smith,Jac.

Eslinger,Madi flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Stucky,Lauren doubled to shallow left field (0-1 K).

PoteetHerrera,Bradie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Smith,Kyra singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-2 FF); Stucky,Lauren scored from second base;

PoteetHerrera,Bradie advanced to second base.

CSU substitution: Gonzalez,Rylee pinch hitting for Castillo,Clarissa.

Gonzalez,Rylee singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BFK); PoteetHerrera,Bradie scored from second base; Smith,Kyra
advanced to second base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

FDU 0 1 1 1

CSU 2 3 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
FDU at Colorado State
02/14/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

FDU 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 1 4

Colorado State 1 2 5 0 2 10 9 2 5

FDU starters:
19/cf/Rishel,Madison; 42/2b/Holguin,Brianna; 27/3b/OSullivan,Kailee; 12/dh/Milonopoulos,Zoe; 13/1b/Stone,Ayden; 22/ss/Quezada,Celeste;

18/c/Merkes,Rebecca; 4/rf/Williams,Olivia; 2/lf/Conklin,Mikayla; 1/p/Dollard,Madison;

Colorado State starters:
16/lf/Stucky,Lauren; 10/1b/Wilson,Jailey; 22/3b/Smith,Kyra; 21/rf/Castillo,Clarissa; 7/cf/Rutherford,Autumn; 25/dh/Moody,Allyson;

34/c/Edwards,Abby; 28/ss/English,Kaylynn; 2/2b/Smith,Jac; 14/p/Bentley,Giselle;

Bottom of 1st - CSU batting

Stucky,Lauren singled to shallow right field (2-0 BB).

Wilson,Jailey walked (3-1 BBBKB); Stucky,Lauren advanced to second base.

Smith,Kyra doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Stucky,Lauren scored from second base; Wilson,Jailey advanced from first base to third base.

Castillo,Clarissa popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-1 BK).

Rutherford,Autumn walked (3-0 BBBB).

CSU substitution: DeZeeuw,Nadia pinch running for Smith,Kyra.

Moody,Allyson flew into double play to lf (1-1 BF); Wilson,Jailey out at HP on the play, lf to c, in a double play.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - CSU batting

Edwards,Abby walked (3-2 BBBKKFB).

CSU substitution: Hinson,Lindsey pinch running for Edwards,Abby.

English,Kaylynn walked (3-0 BBBB); Hinson,Lindsey advanced to second base.

Smith,Jac fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 KBBFB).

Stucky,Lauren walked (3-1 BBFBB); Hinson,Lindsey advanced to third base; English,Kaylynn advanced to second base.

PoteetHerrera,Bradie singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KK); Hinson,Lindsey scored; English,Kaylynn advanced to third base; Stucky,Lauren

advanced to second base.

Smith,Kyra reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (1-0 B); English,Kaylynn scored; Stucky,Lauren out at third base, 3b

unassisted; PoteetHerrera,Bradie advanced to second base.

Castillo,Clarissa struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - CSU batting

Rutherford,Autumn walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Moody,Allyson doubled to left center (1-0 B); Rutherford,Autumn advanced from first base to third base.

Edwards,Abby hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

FDU pitching change: Limon,MaryJane replaces Dollard,Madison.



English,Kaylynn homered to right field, 4RBI (1-1 KB); Rutherford,Autumn scored; Moody,Allyson scored from second base; Edwards,Abby

scored from first base.

Smith,Jac grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Stucky,Lauren doubled to right center (1-0 B).

PoteetHerrera,Bradie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Quezada,Celeste (E6) (3-2 FBFBFFB); Stucky,Lauren advanced to third base.

PoteetHerrera,Bradie stole second base.

Smith,Kyra flied out to shallow left field putout by cf, RBI (3-2 KBFFBB); Stucky,Lauren scored, unearned.

Castillo,Clarissa flied out to cf (0-0).

5 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - FDU batting

OSullivan,Kailee doubled to left center (1-0 B).

Milonopoulos,Zoe singled to first base (0-0); OSullivan,Kailee advanced to third base; Milonopoulos,Zoe out at first base, 1b unassisted.

Stone,Ayden sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-0 BB); OSullivan,Kailee scored.

Quezada,Celeste walked (3-0 BBBB).

FDU substitution: Alonso,Hannah pinch running for Quezada,Celeste.

Alonso,Hannah stole second base.

Merkes,Rebecca singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-2 BKS); Alonso,Hannah scored from second base.

FDU substitution: Cunningham,Riley pinch hitting for Williams,Olivia.

Cunningham,Riley reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Merkes,Rebecca out at second base, 2b to ss.

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - CSU batting

FDU defensive substitution: Valdez,Zoe replaces Merkes,Rebecca at c

FDU substitution: Conklin,Mikayla replaces LeDoux,Cheri at lf, batting 9th.

FDU position change: Milonopoulos,Zoe now playing ss from dh

FDU substitution: Alonso,Hannah replaces Quezada,Celeste at dh, batting 6th.

English,Kaylynn flied out to lf (1-0 B).

CSU substitution: Eslinger,Madi pinch hitting for Smith,Jac.

Eslinger,Madi flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Stucky,Lauren doubled to shallow left field (0-1 K).

PoteetHerrera,Bradie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Smith,Kyra singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-2 FF); Stucky,Lauren scored from second base; PoteetHerrera,Bradie advanced to second
base.

CSU substitution: Gonzalez,Rylee pinch hitting for Castillo,Clarissa.

Gonzalez,Rylee singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BFK); PoteetHerrera,Bradie scored from second base; Smith,Kyra advanced to second base.

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



FDU at Colorado State
02/14/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

FDU 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 1 4

Colorado State 1 2 5 0 2 10 9 2 5

FDU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #19 Rishel, Madison cf 2 0 0 0

2 #42 Holguin, Brianna 2b 3 0 1 0

3 #27 O'Sullivan, Kailee 3b 3 1 1 0

4 #12 Milonopoulos, Zoe ss 2 0 2 0

5 #13 Stone, Ayden 1b 1 0 0 1

6 #6 Alonso, Hannah
#22 Quezada, Celeste

dh 0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

7 #88 Valdez, Zoe
#18 Merkes, Rebecca

c 0

1

0

0

0

1

0

1

8 #41 Caringer, Finley
#4 Williams, Olivia

#7 Cunningham, Riley

rf 0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #2 Conklin, Mikayla
#5 LeDoux, Cheri

lf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 18 2 5 2
Runs 0 0 0 2 0 2
Hits 0 1 0 3 1 5
Errors 0 1 0 0 1 2
LOB 0 2 0 1 1 4

FDU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

1 Dollard,Madison (L) 2.0 4 6 6 6 1 16 9 61 25
56 Limon,MaryJane (3) 2.2 5 4 3 1 0 15 14 48 30

Totals 4.2 9 10 9 7 1 31 23 109 55

HB: Dollard. Inher. Rnrs: Limon 3/3.

GO-FO: Dollard 1-3; Limon 2-6.
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FDU at Colorado State
02/14/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

FDU 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 1 4

Colorado State 1 2 5 0 2 10 9 2 5

COLORADO STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #16 Stucky, Lauren lf 3 3 3 0

2 #20 Poteet-Herrera, Bradie
#10 Wilson, Jailey

c 2

0

1

0

1

0

1

0

3 #22 Smith, Kyra
#23 DeZeeuw, Nadia

1b 4

0

0

0

2

0

4

0

4 #18 Gonzalez, Rylee
#21 Castillo, Clarissa

PH 1

3

0

0

1

0

1

0

5 #7 Rutherford, Autumn cf 1 1 0 0

6 #25 Moody, Allyson dh 3 1 1 0

7 #34 Edwards, Abby
#8 Hinson, Lindsey

3b 1

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

8 #28 English, Kaylynn ss 2 2 1 4

9 #13 Eslinger, Madi
#2 Smith, Jac

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 23 10 9 10
Runs 1 2 5 0 2 10
Hits 2 1 3 0 3 9
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 2 2 1 0 0 5

CSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 Bentley,Giselle (W) 4.2 5 2 2 2 0 20 17 65 36

Totals 5.0 5 2 2 2 1 21 18 65 36

WP: Bentley. SFA: Bentley.

GO-FO: Bentley 5-6.

1B9 BBOUT

*

2B9E 2B 7

BBOUT

*

1BMI
1RBI

6 SB2 BB

2B5
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1RBI

F8
1RBI

*

1B8
1RBI

P6

*

K

*

F8

*

1B 7
1RBI

BB BB G3U

*

2

*

2B5 F7

*

BB HBP F4

*

BB HR9 F7

*

FF3

*

G5-3

*

F7

*


